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Countv Board of Eoualization Appeal lnformation Sheet

Appointment Time: 6:55 pm

Owner Name: Ann Kutt

Property lD#: 35-1-084700

Physical Address: 49855 Osprey Avenue, Palisade, MN 56469

Estimated Market Value 2021 Assessment: $279,600

C f ass ification 2021 Assessment: Residential Ho mestead

Estimated Market Value 2022 Assessment: $406,200

Class if i cation 2022 Assess m ent : Residential Homestead

Decision of Local Board (if applicable): Waukenabo Township had an Open Book meeting. This parcelwas
not appealed at that meeting.

Summary of lssue: Very large increase to value in one year of 45.3o/o. Owner's daughter stated that property
was listed for sale in 2021. lnformation available online shows the propefi was listed for $430,000 and later
reduced to $425,000.

Assessor's Recommendation: Reduce value from $406,200 to 9402,900 due to basement area discrepancy
in CAMA. One portion of the house has no basement but was valued as full basement.

Comments: The value increase to this parcel was larger than others because the house grade was increased
from a D5.5 to a D6. Also, the basement finish value grade and area was increased and some decking area
was valued for the first time. There were two improved Esquagamah Lake frontage sales that had 150 FF in
the last sales study. One had a time adjusted sales price of $528,100 and the other was at $276,400. This
appeal was made on 6113122 and due to time limitations, further analysis was not done.
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Location of Subject Parcel:
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Subject Parcel is Highlighted
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Parcel Nbr: 35-1-084700 34927 PRD Prodrctidl 2022 Ptqectal Assesssrt Record AIIXIN @UllTY

35 VIAI'KEIGBO IIIP
12 ISPLE ESTAIES
1 AIIISN

1014700 Es$ncnr4rrr.ArG

4/L5/22 Page 1

ITEGIAIT DBSCRIPTION:
Secrhrp,rnge : 18 49.0 25 AcreB: .00

IOT 2 BI,K 1 I,EsS .13 AC CSAII 29
Parc€l noteE!
8-15-21 CITATGE) TO A D5 T'RCM A D5.5. ADDED

IDRE I'ILI'E lOR BASEMEI{T FIMSH IIID IT APPE
ARS IIIE BASEI'EIIT IS IINDR, IIIE EITTIRE RES.W
E IreD BEEN lpriD 1IIAT 7/2 WAS ON CRA$IL SPAC

E. AISO IDDED A I,AKESIDE DBCK 1IIAT WE DID
lr r IIAVE A}ID A DECK OFF IIIE SO(IIIT SIDE OF
IIIE IP['SE, ACEH ENE @VBRED DBCKS.I,ADE IIIE
@nER@ DECKS $10 AlrD I$E grrrERS ARE STILiIJ
AT s5. YGS NEIER ABLE TO @r rNEp ERc!,! itotl
N.
2021 A$tT: LT, RE\nEWED LI6HR QIBI, AI\t TO
EQIIALIZE WITII NEIGHB IOIS; lO CIE TO -151

8-5-2020 TS R/A RADrO ON, r€ ONE CAME Ip T
HE DOOR. DoES II}T I&KI,IKE TI{Y CIIAI*IES
6-23-20]-5 TS R/A TAT,KED 10 Al{N- SHE SArD N
qUIIIE ITED CITAI{GED-

1-14-2015 TS IiI]E HERE- AEIJ BIIIIJDIIGS ARE N
CN SIDED, IIWEASED TO lOOt CI{PLEIE

L.24-20I4 TS IgT HERE, TBS IVIITT IJARRY I'EIN
TS IN TONU\I- IP CHAT{GES- SIDIT€ NOT ON IIIT

3-L2-20L3 TS lvc CHECKS- TAT.KED TO iIOItN- N
O SIDIIG ot{ BIIIIDIIES YET . IlE SAID ITIERE
I{RE !E OIIIER CTIAIGES

TCNN BOR - SflE \IAI,I'E REDI'CTIq{ IP REIT,ECT
SITARED egEBSS. aISO, A 15t QInI,ITT
DIs@T]I{T TO I,AIGSIORE.
10-4-10 TS itcfitrI HERE, SAID lit3 CIIAN@ SnW
I,AST YEiAR, PI]UP ruiE IIAS IIAD R@F OVERIIIIG
CIIAIGE - I\IC SIDNre ON EI{Y BI,DGS| YgT
2-2I-L2 TS lUT HERE, x)BS I{'T APPEAR 10 BE
TT{Y CIIAIGS

Fee Oenrer: 8208 FAIff:
KUTT, {IOHN & ANN E

Ta:qElEr: 8208 FAI{Q:F.O.
KUTr, itoHN & Al{N E
49855 oSPRET A\rE
PALISADE l,lN 56469

Prfurary .lddress/91l #:
49855 Osprery Ave
PAUTS,ADE

IlctrFstead€r! 8208 seq 000
KUIT, i'OIIN & A}IN E
49855 OSPREY A\IE
PALTSADE I'N 55459

DISIR,ICTS:
I\ry,/Ciry
Plat
school
Iake

RA

TSSESSUEIiTT DET,AII^s :
2022 ReAt 1 Class: 203 Regidential 1-3 uritB Preriou6ly SRR Land

IGtd! 1 Resid€ntial-H.aEstead
MPlSeq: 35-1-084700 000
e'n*100 ReI Act ReMt

Acres
2.54

c3t[a
L3L,446
2t4,763
406,209
L31,,446

LOO,464
L79,L30
279,594
100,454

100,454
470,442
270,906
100,454

EsUimated
131,400
2?4,800
406,200
131,400

100, 500
179,100
279,500
100,500

100,500
L70,400
270,900
100,500

Deferred Taxable
131,179
274,339
40s, s18
a3t,r79

95,1s9
171,355
257,524
95,159

95,730
162,3Lr
258,041-
95,730

DEbt

Br.dl*ing
lotal UKT

10 acres

Land 2.54
Bnilding
Total MKT
10 ame

Land 2.54
Building
Total UICr
10 acres

2021 Rcd: 1 ClasE: 203 Reoid€otial 1-3 trdts Previoualy SRR

Ilgtd: 1 Regid€rrtiel-H@stead
MP/Seq3 35-1-084700 000
ohtdB100 ReL Af$b ReI lq* Dsbrt

2020 Rcd: 1 Claas: 203 Resid€ntial 1-3 unitE Pre\riously SRR
Hetd: 1 ReBid€ntial.-Hca€Btead
UPlSeq: 35-1-084700 000
O{nt100 Rel AGb Rel. fint Dsbt
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Parcel Nbr: 35-1-0811700 34927 PRD Productidr 2022 Pry,erBf Aaeesffirt, Record AImCIN @UNrr 4/L5/22 Page 2

2019 Rcd: 1 Class: 203 lresid€rrttal 1-3 EriEs Pre\rioualy SRR Land 2.54 100,454 100,500 94,7L7
Hetd: 1 Residesrtial-H.uEsEead Building 151,894 151,900 143,159
uP/seq: 35-1-084700 000 Toral utt 252,358 252,400 237,876
Onnt100 R€l A(* ReI !B* Dsbt 10 acr€s 100,464 100,500 94,7L7

ASSESSMEIIT SlllrlrDRY:
Year CIaEE EEtd Land Ukt Lard Dfr Buildiltg Total Ukt Total Dfr Limited Mkt Ljmitsed Dfr E(qptions Ta:<ab1e fGxr eq)
2022 203 1 131,400 0 274,800 406,200 405,518 405,518 0
2021 203 1 100,500 0 179,100 279,600 257,524 267,524 0
2020 203 1 100,500 0 170,400 270,900 258,041 258,04L 0
20L9 203 1 100,500 0 151,900 252,400 237,A76 237,976 0
TAI( SECEoL{: Tax€a ------- Creditg NeE Tax
Tax Year Rec Clags NTC R![v St c€n Di6aster Poyle!.Iirle AS Res Tac

2023 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 ,00 .00 .00
2022 1,793.58 288.L2 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 289.80 L,792.00
2021 !,607.52 315.28 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 289.80 1,534.00
2020 1,535.34 3Lt.46 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 289.80 1,554.00

CAIA LAND DETAII6: lillTBS: ------
l€nd tnarket,: 35 ITIAUKEIREO r!{P Last calc date/errv: O3/LL/22 B 202L ASIrfr: l0 CIIG TCt -15* AIII. rT rS EguAr,
Neigtiborhood: 35 IRI'KETBBO 1.05 Asrt year: 2022 WIITI NEIqlB IgfS. IT IIAS BAY & EIiEV,
@Ci: 8208 1 AclFFlSF: 2.54 Iake: 1014700 ESQIIAGALAII LAKE
Wid: .00 Dth: 450.00 Avg CER: lqw BOR CIIAIGE SITE \IALITE 10 REFIiEqI A

SIARED ACCESS. AIrSO, DEDT T 15* IT'R IAIG
srDRE QrnI,rTr 5/09/2OOe
SIIARES !{IIH IAAI,IS AND SOIILSIRO!,I

Acreege PIR Velu€ Luprov€oent CER Factols

.94

1.50

l[ineral:

Landlltrit rype

FSITE AC

01-0147 FF

Front feet:

Urdtg Ql-t/Acc -OEler- O\t
Size CcctrErt Df

.94

BaBe Rate AdJ Rate
B,Bt/Dfr EaE/Dft

20000.00 20000.00

900,00 726.7s

TOIAIE:

Val.ue AanE, G
E6t/Dfr Tytr) New

18800 1 203
w

Lr2646 L 203
ov

L3L,445

2.54
1ss.00 Q
155 .00
1ss.00

ScheArle! 2022
lGighborhood: 35

Nbr lryp SubqEe
1 RES 1-3
2 SIII PB
3 qIH SIORAGIE

4 RES GER

5 qITI SHED

Descripticn
RES

AInMIET
Ci}R, ADD

GERAGIE

BY I,AIG

size class
1280 D

975 P
550

2400 D
1D

Iast Calc
3/LL/2022
3/tLl2022
3/LL/2022
3/7L/2022
3/Lt/2022

EEt Va1ue
19s,448
15,851
5,720

55,171
1,553

L3L,445

gdntile daEez O8/L6/2Ozr rnsp/By/@: O6/23/2Ors Ts
InI'KEIBBO

P

New l-trE)QlE
050
020
010
3
5

E/a
B
B
B
B
B

Egti.nated land vaLue
ltin*a1\raLue. . .
epnov€dsrt rralue .
Total value

274,763
405,209

CII{A IllP DETAILS! 1 REg 1-3 RES

IIouee/Garage: Sche&rle: 2022
OdEtr.uctidr clasE/Q4rality: D 050
Actual/Effective year tnrilt: 1953 1995
Oonditidr:

DEPRECIATTON PqT @OD FACIORS:
Pttyaical.: .80
E\rnctiqE1 incurable .
Ecdrcctic: 35 L.25
AdditidtaI
Total pelrcents geod . . 1.00

tilIIES: ------
IDD STILT NE@S FI&RIIIG & IRI}I & EKIERIOR
SIDIlre. IBI,I,SI, CEII,Nrefi & FP ARE MNE.

RCfiI SrEr PD Clrrable *qp e6Nevr N€rn I-q) RCNLD---- Characterigtice/areas --- Wid L€n Un:its str Fdt Wal OV Rabe
003
005
010
020
025
030
040
050
05s
050
070
080
085
090
100
105

INSPESTION E(
@IOR @N
FOT]NDATION Cts

SIYI,'B RAI|
sl0RIES 100
SIIAPE 7TL
@DHT F'R

TKT WAI,L 1 IAP
Err weu, 2
RMF S TLE GIBL

R@F @\IER AS
WINDqg 1 CA
SIINDOW 2
FT]RN. TTPE
IIIT I{AI,I. 1 DI{
NtT vBLL 2 TG

EKTR OiILY
@@I
@rc BIOCK
RAI'BLER
1 SIORY*
7-11@RNER
FRITIE
I,AP SIDIIG

GABIiE
ESPITALT

CASEME}IT

DRYIN,L
T/G PA}IEI,
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Parcel li[cr: 35-1-084700 34927 PRD Productidr 2022 tuq,etta| AsaeE@rt Record AInGN @IINIY

2e 1008

28 1008

121.05
1,280
r,280

TotaIE:

Irlits str Fdt wal or/
320
240

12.00 Totalss
550
s50

3.45 3,478 1

23.00 23,L84 1

4,200.00 4,200 1

4/L5/22 Page 3

1.00 3,478

1.00 23,L84

1. 00 4,200

67,7AA
54,230
32,926
1,178
1,104
3,220
2,484
1,380

276
195,448

l0tB8: ------
auc[{sEE

1.00

110 BEDROCI{S

115 FIOR ClrR 1
118 EroR C{rR 2
125 BAIfiROCI4S
140 rBr,K OtlT
145 TOOKOIIT B
150 CENIRI, AIR
150 B$'T FIN
152 B IIIT gAI,L

154 B FIiR @VR
166 B${ AD!!G|
157 BsU BATIIS
168 BS!{ ROcl{S
170 FIR@I,ACE
175 EP TTPE

180 LI'XTTRY DrX
2OO TTTCK IIIIDER

210 ETIRA KIT.
BAI| BAEIE AREA
BAS BASE ARE,A

8AS BASE ARE,A

DK DECK
DK DECK
DK DrcK
DK DECK
DK DECK
DIC DrcK

3 IIIRE
\IL \IINYL
CR CARPET

2 IIIrc
8-

1

4
DT{ DR}'!&EL

35

35

1
cNE
oNE

3+
03 LP

D-5.0 RES

D-5.0 RES

D-5.0 RES

Effective BAS rate:
@or.s:d f16r area:
@rcss floor area:

1

@
CB

20 28 560
t5 28 448
8 34 272

15 I 128
515 95

10 28 280
L2 30 350
5 24 L20
3824

050
050
050
I
10
10
5
10
10

121.05
121. 05
121.05

9.20
11. 50
11. 50
5.90

67,7AA
54,230
32,926
1,178
1,104
3,220
2,484
1,380

276
L95,448

11.50
11.50

Rate

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

;;;
007
010
015
020
030
040
050
050
100
110
BAS

CII{A IUp DETAILS: 2 CIII PB $IOIISEI
Itrorse/Garage: Sched.rle: 2022
cdlatluctiqr claEE/Quality: P 020
Actual/Effective lzear tnrilt: 2005 2005
Cdrditidr:

DEPRECTATION PCT G@D FAGIORS:
Pttysical: .90
E\.ErctidEI incurable . .
Ecd,.rdc! 35 L.25
Addittqlal

L4.46 14,099
14,099Totals:

DEPRECIATIGiI PCf cnclD FACIPRS!
Phyaical: .80
trLErctidEl incurable . .
Ecdlcdric: 35 I.25
AdditidraL
Totelp€rcsrtg,ood, . . .

Total p€rcent good . . 1.13
Characterigtic6/AreaE --- wid I-€n Unit6 Str Fdt wal Ov Rate RoI $[l PD C\rrable t(!p $ilelr fdew L[I'
CUIOR GLV GAI,VNNIZED
slpRY Hgr
EIOOR IYPE D DIRT ETOOR

IBI;L IIGITT

ELEqIRIC
INSI'I,AIED
LINIIG
HEATIlG
c]trslu[ EKr
lrru(E
LTVING
BASE AREA O2O STAIIDARD 25 39

Effective BAS rat€:
Gound floor area:
@osg floor aree:

1975
L6.27

975
975

15,861
15,851

840
880
720

eelA Il{P DETAILS: 3 qUI STGAG|E GIAR aID
llouse/Carage: Schedrle: 2022
CdEtJiuctidrclasE/Quallty: 010
Actual/Ef fective year built :
@r$tltidr:

---- ClraracteriEtics/Areas --- Wid l-€rr
BAS STORAGE O1O 15 20
BAIi STORAGE OlO L2 20

Effecti\r€ BA.9 rate!
@ol.Erd floor area!
@oss flor area:

e.llA Il{P DETAILS: 4 RES GIAR GARMIE
Itrouee/@rage: Schedrl€: 2022
Odtstnrctidr class/ODlity: D 3
Actrral/Effective year br:iIt,: 2009 2009
Odrditic[I:

DEPRECI,ATTON PCT GrcD FACTOR.S:

Phygical: .95
F\ncEiqral i-ncurable .
Ecq&trricr 35 L.25
Additid|al
Tota1 p€rcent good . . 1.19

IUIES: ------
$asHRoctd wflrl 12xit0 LEAN 10
10-4-10 .]OHN HERE - SAID HE DID IPT REPITC
E 1TIIS BI,DG, SAYS IT IS JI'ST FXTED I'P

1.00
Rclil $[l PD ClEabIe tGE) edNele

3,840 1 1.00
2,880 1 1.00
6,720

New LrI)

IPTES!

RCNIJD

a2.oo
12.00

3
2

5

---- CharacteriEtics/Areas --- Wid l,en Iroits Str Fdb wal O\t Rate

6

RCII S n PD C\rrable tCI, e6N6r N* LrE RCNTI)



Parcel ti[rrr 35-1-084700 34927 PRD Producticrr 2022 Prcpnztrl Aasesslsrt Reco(d AIIIGN @UltTf

005
010
01s
020
022
02s
030
040
050
060
100
110
BAS

GAY @AY
DET DETACHE)

4/L5/22 Page 4

COIOR
IYPE
STORY IGT
ATOOR

TIBIIL IGIT
cs{gr
EI,BEI?IC
LI![I!G
Nff!I'I,ATTON

@N @[[BEIE

tR
Y
Y
Y

!:RIIIE
ES
YES
YE8

HEAT
r,rvnG-1
IJI\IIIIG-2
BISE AREA 1 1.003 AI'ERAGE 40 50

EffecElve 8eS rate:
&ot[ld floor area:
@oss floor area:

2400
22.99
2,400
2,400

19.35 46,440
46,440

55,L7L
55,L7LTotalg:

CA!,S UAp DEf,AIIJS: 5 OIII SHE) BY LAI(E DEPRECTATI0N PCI G@D FACIORS: IOTES: ------
Ilouse/Garage: 8cb€dr1e3 2022 Plqreical: 1.00 By LAI(E
OdEtrarctiqrclasB/Quelity:D 5 ntrrctidralincurable...
Aceual/Effective year lruilf: Ecqrccric: 35 L.25
@nditlqr: Additiqel

Tobal pe!?ce(rt good . . . . L.25
---- Ctraract€!.igtLcB/Areas --- Wid I-€!1 Uhitg Str Fdt Wat O\l RaEe RCII S:Lul PD CUrebLe CrCE) tNe\r New EE, RCNIJD
BAS SHED 5 SEv/+A\fti 1 1,250.00 L,250 1 1.00 1,563

Effecti\re BAs raEe: 1,553.00 I'totalg: L,25O 1,553
GborErd floor ar€a: 1
6os9 floor area: 1
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11
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2021 Listing Photos from lnternet
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